FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-12-19	98 EET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 7-91	e same time time aufeit aufer tabel einen eine man	I V	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → →			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	10079204	3 a attached original	documents or converte or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving) parry(des)
Blake Street Bombers, Inc. 1425 Market Street, Suite 215 Denver, Colorado 80202		Name: Colorado Rockies Baseball Club, Ltd.	
		AUC 7	
		Internal Address:	AUU /
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 2001 Blake S	treet
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	·	1 1
☑ Corporation-State Colorado		City: Denver	State: <u>CO ZIP: 80205</u>
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	☐ Corporation-State	
	Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	_
Execution Date: As of 3/24/98, acknowledged 4/13/98		designation is (Designations must be a separate doci	☐ Yes ☐ N ument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	,
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mhers(s)		
	115010(0).	D. Too doors of Desirate	atta N. (A)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
711/202 1111			
74/720,441			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
		registrations involved:	
Name: Lynn P Handriy			
Name: Lynn P. Hendrix		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP		570 E 1 1	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: Suite 4100, 1700 Lincoln Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Denver</u> State:	CO ZIP: 80203		
08/11/1998 SSNITH 00000002 74720441	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(///	rD,	
Lynn P. Hendrix August 6, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total n	umber of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and	MARK
- 		REEL: 1766 FRAN	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment, dated as of March 24, 1998, is from **BLAKE STREET BOMBERS**, **INC.**, a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 1425 Market Street, Suite 215, Denver, Colorado 80202, to **COLORADO ROCKIES BASEBALL CLUB, LTD.**, a Colorado limited partnership ("Assignee"), with an address of 2001 Blake Street, Denver, Colorado 80205-2000.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the mark "BLAKE STREET BOMBERS" and design (the "Mark") and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby and associated therewith and the United States Application therefor, bearing Serial No. 74/720,441 and the resulting registration, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with right to sue for damages, and collect the same. This Assignment is made subject to that certain Trademark License Agreement, dated February 10, 1997, between Assignor and Assignee.

Executed as of the date first set forth above.

BLAKE STREET BOMBERS, INC., a Colorado corporation

By: Scholel Calbustic Charles Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COLORADO)
STATE OF <u>COLORADO</u> City + COUNTY OF <u>DENVER</u>) ss)
The foregoing instrument was acknown 1998, by <u>Craig</u> F. Caldwell INC., a Colorado corporation.	wledged before me this <u>13</u> hay of March, Ap (1), as President of BLAKE STREET BOMBERS,
[SEAL]	Notary Public Name: Linda S. ConTRERAS
My commission expires: May	31, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 08/07/1998